NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC FOOTPATH ORDER HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

North Yorkshire County Council Footpath No. 2 High Grange, Plompton Diversion Order 1976

Notice is hereby given that on 14th January 1977 the North Yorkshire County Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the The effect of the Order as confirmed is to divert the public right of way commencing on the track north of Plompton Square and running eastwards and north-eastwards through fields O.S. 0049, 1300 and 0005 for a distance of approximately 864 metres, the new path commencing from an existing footpath in the centre of field O.S. 001 and following the farm track eastwards through the said field for a distance of approximately 226 metres, then north-eastwards and eastwards through field O.S. 1300 for a distance of approximately 280 metres skirting Plompton High Grange Farm on the north, then due south immediately east of the farm for approximately 50 metres Plompton High Grange Farm on the north, then due south immediately east of the farm for approximately 50 metres to meet the farm track. The path then continues due east along the farm track to point B for approximately 220 metres in field O.S. 0005; the total length of the alternative path being approximately 776 metres.

A copy of the Order and of the map contained in it has been deposited at the Highways Divisional Office, Starbeck, Harrogate, and may be inspected free of charge during office hours.

during office hours.

The Order became operative as from 21st January 1977, but if a person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof, or of any provisions contained therein, on the ground that any requirement of the Act, as amended, or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, he may, under paragraph 2 of Schedule 2 to the Act as applied by paragraph 5 of Schedule 7 to the Act, within 6 weeks from 28th January 1977 make an application for the purpose to the High Court.

W. A. Harrison, County Solicitor.

County Hall, Northallerton. 28th Ianuary 1977.

(782)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC FOOTPATH ORDER HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

The North Yorkshire County Council Footpaths Nos 29 and 30 Nesfield Diversion Order 1976

Notice is hereby given that on 14th January 1977, the North Yorkshire County Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order, as confirmed, is:

(a) to divert the public right of way known as footpath No. 30, Nesfield commencing from point A (marked on the map) near the entrance of Low Austry Farm and continuing through O.S. field 0003 in an easterly direction for approximately 250 metres to point B on the boundary of the counties of North and West Yorkshire, the new path commencing at point A and traversing O.S. field 8906 in a north-cast dy direction

for a distance of approximately 80 metres until it meets footpath No. 29 at point D.

(b) to divert the public right of way known as footpath No. 29 and traversing O.S. fields 0011 and 0405 in an analysis of the state of the s on the map) at its commencement with path No. 30 and crossing O.S. field 8905 in a northerly direction for a distance of approximately 40 metres to point D, the new path commencing at point E on footpath No. 29 and traversing O.S. field 0011 and 0405 in an easterly direction for a distance of approximately 186 metres to meet footpath No. 30 at point B on the

County boundary.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Highways Divisional Office, Snaygill, Skipton and may be inspected free of charge during office

The Order became operative on 21st January 1977, but, if a person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof, or of any provisions contained therein, on the ground that any requirement of the Act, as amended, or of any regulations made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, he may under Paragraph 2 of Schedule 2 of the Act, as applied by Para-

graph 5 of Schedule 7 to the Act, within 6 weeks from 28th January 1977, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 28th January 1977.

W. A. Harrison, County Solicitor.

County Hall, Northallerton.

(783)

NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC FOOTPATH ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

The North Yorkshire County Council Footpath No. 11 Marrick Diversion Order 1976

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order made on 13th December 1976, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Department of the Environment for confirmation as an opposed Order, or to be confirmed as an unopposed Order, by North Yorkshire County Council.

The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification

The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification will be to divert the public right of way commencing from point A (marked on the map) which is located 148 yards south-east of Marrick School across meadowland to point B located at Marrick School the new path commencing at point A 148 yards south-east of Marrick School going northwards along a green lane 120 yards before going westwards along a lane 100 yards to point C at Marrick School. A copy of the Order and of the map contained in it has been deposited at The Yorkshire Dales National Park Office, Yorebridge House, Bainbridge, and may be inspected free of charge during office hours.

Office, Yorebridge House, Dainoridge, and may be inspected free of charge during office hours.

If you wish to have sent to you in due course a notice to the effect that the Order has been confirmed, and a copy of the Order as confirmed, you should write to the Chief Executive, North Yorkshire County Council, County 12-11. Hall, Northallerton, North Yorkshire giving your name and the address to which these documents may be sent.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Chief Executive at the above address before 28th February 1977, and should state

the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the North Yorkshire County Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State, any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 28th January 1977.

W. A. Harrison, County Solicitor.

County Hall, Northallerton.

(784)

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC NOTICES

LONDON BOROUGH OF SOUTHWARK

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS

Street Trading Charges

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the London Borough of Southwark, pursuant to section 72 of the London County Council (General Powers) Act 1957, as amended by section 87 (1) of the London Government Act 1963, have made byelaws fixing the maximum charges

payable by holders of annual and temporary street trading licences during the year commencing 1st April 1977.

A copy of the byelaws may be inspected without charge at the Town Hall, Peckham Road S.E.5, during office hours for one calendar month from the date of publication of this rotting. notice. Copies of the byelaws will be supplied on applica-

tion accompanied by a fee of 5p for each copy.

Application for confirmation of the byelaws by the Secretary of State will be made after 1 month from the date of publication of this notice. Objection to their confirmation may be made by letter addressed to the Under-Secretary of State, Home Office, Whitehall S.W.1, before the byelaws are confirmed.

Dated 28th January 1977.

S. T. Evans, Chief Executive and Town Clerk. Town Hall,

Peckham Road S.E.5.

(242)